primarily through purchases that are denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of
the operations to which they are related. The operational transactions of the businesses in other major
operating countries like India and Malaysia are mainly denominated in the currencies in which they
operate.

The Group is also exposed to foreign currency translation risk arising from its investments in foreign
operations, including UAE, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Azerbaijan, Sri Lanka, India and Singapore. The
Group’s net investments in these foreign operations are not hedged as the currency positions in these
foreign investments are considered to be long-term in nature.

The table below indicates the Group’s foreign currency exposure as at 31 December. The analysis
calculates the effect of a reasonably possible movement of the foreign currency rate against the
exchange rate with all other variables held constant, on the profit or loss (due to the fair value of
currency sensitive monetary assets and liabilities). The effect of increase in the currency rates is
expected to be equal and opposite to the effect of the decreases shown below:

Carrying Foreign currency risk
amount +5% -5%

The Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2015
USD Impact

Financial Assets

Trade receivables 98,478 (4,924) 4,924

Cash and bank balances 1,428 (71) 71

Financial Liability

Trade payables 20,997 1,050 (1,050)

Total (decrease)/increase (3,945) 3,945

2014
USD Impact

Financial Assets

Trade receivables 85,135 (4,257) 4,257

Financial Liability

Trade payables 13,693 685 (685)

Total (decrease)/increase (3,572) 3,572

The above sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

Notes to the financial statements – 31 December 2015 (Cont'd)

Eversendai Corporation Berhad Annual report 2015 147

38.	FIN ANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont'd)

	 38.7	 Liquidity Risk Management

	 The Group and the Company manage its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability
of funding so as to ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall
liquidity management, the Group and the Company maintain sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible
investments to meet its working capital requirements.  In addition, the Group and the Company strives to
maintain available banking facilities at a reasonable level to its overall debt position. As far as possible, the